



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBD 1165G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED/BENT	1,217.00	845.10
1	FRONT BONNET EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	73.50	73.50
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	167.50	-
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	125.44	-
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT) }	CRACKED	1,211.70	685.10
1	FRONT GRILLE TOP COVER (CONSISTENT) }		64.12	-
1	FRONT GRILLE CENTRE GARNISH (CONSISTENT) }		286.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	667.52	-
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP @1150 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED/ O/S NOT NECESSARY (1PC ONLY)	2,300.00	755.00
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP PANEL @215.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	431.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,295.00	681.10
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	109.48	109.48
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR GRILLE @77.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TWISTED/ O/S NOT NECESSARY (1PC ONLY)	154.00	77.00
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @112.00 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BENT/ O/S NOT NECESSARY (1PC ONLY)	224.00	112.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	460.40	391.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @233.52 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED (1PC ONLY)	467.04	160.50
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	213.22	-
1	FRONT AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	223.58	-
1	AIR CLEANER BOX ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,081.78	-
1	AIR COND CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT/PUNCTURE	1,675.66	1,415.50
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,500.26	-
1	TURBO COOLER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,245.00	-
1	TURBO COOLER COWLING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	82.04	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (BIG) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	385.28	-
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,911.28	-

Report Ref No. CS/HSB23002043/Uqp3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	AIRCOND DISCHARGE HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	276.00	-
1	AIRCOND LIQUID PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	215.30	-
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	371.28	-
2	RADIATOR TOP BRACKET @91.28 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	182.56	-
1	WIPER WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	371.70	-
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL @252.90 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	505.80	-
1	FRONT WIPER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	679.70	-
1	BRAKE BOOSTER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,859.30	-
1	BRAKE MASTER PUMP (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	906.08	-
1	REAR BOOT COVER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	2,265.00	2,019.10
1	REAR BOOT TOP PLATE (CONSISTENT)	BENT	82.70	82.70
1	REAR BOOT RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	328.50	328.50
1	REAR BOOT LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DENTED/JAMMED	265.10	265.10
2	REAR BOOT HINGE @85.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.40	-
2	REAR BOOT ABSORBER @285.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	570.00	-
1	REAR BOOT CENTRE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	176.50	176.50
1	REAR BOOT INNER BOARD (CONSISTENT)	TORN	315.20	315.20
1	REAR BOOT GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	82.70	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS (CONSISTENT)	SHATTERED	1,243.00	900.50
1	REAR BOOT LOCK ACTUATOR (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED/JAMMED	410.60	366.20
1	REAR BOOT WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	498.50	-
1	REAR BOOT EMBLEM LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	65.20	65.20
1	REAR BOOT STICKER HIACE (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	38.50	-
1	REAR END PANEL INNER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	912.70	912.70
1	REAR END PANEL OUTER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	486.50	486.50
1	REAR THIRD BRAKE LIGHT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	410.40	-
1	REAR FLOOR BOARD PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,381.40	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	498.00	498.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @60.80 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	121.60	121.60
4	REAR BUMPER LOWER SUPPORT BRACKET @56.20 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	224.80	224.80
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @65.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	131.20	-

Report Ref No. CS/HSB23002043/Uqp3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR TAILLAMP @352.30 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED/BROKEN	704.60	704.60
2	REAR TAILLAMP GARNISH @109.50 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TWISTED/ O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR (1PC ONLY)	219.00	109.50
2	TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISH RETAINER @49.20 (CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED/ O/S NOT NECESSARY (1PC ONLY)	98.40	49.20
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	825.00	-
2	REAR EXHAUST RUBBER @58.70 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	117.40	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	412.10	-
1	REAR BOOT RUBBER TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	REPEATED	82.70	-
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @282.70 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BENT/ O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR (1PC ONLY)	565.40	282.70
2	REAR SIDE PANEL @1813.60 (CONSISTENT)	N/S BUCKLED/ O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR (1PC ONLY)	3,627.20	1,655.10
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-10,567.46	-3,717.24
			31,702.36	11,151.74
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	45.00	20.00
1	REAR METAL FLOOR BOARD PANEL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	1,600.00	-
1	REAR BOOT INNER METAL PANEL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	1,200.00	-
2	REAR SIDE METAL PANEL @1850 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	3,700.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	120.00	40.00
1	REAR 70KM STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	25.00	10.00
1	SET REVERSING SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SHATTERED	450.00	200.00
			7,240.00	300.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	APPLY ANTI RUST CHEMICAL.		150.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS/HSB23002043/Uqp3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		150.00	120.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX, RENEW REAR EXHAUST PIPE.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR FLOOR MAT ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	REMOVE AND RENEW REVERSING SENSOR.		150.00	50.00
	LABOUR CHARGE KNOCK DENTS ON REAR DAMAGE PORTION CUT, WELDING AND RENEW PART. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM, REAR FLOOR BOARD PANEL, REAR TAILLAMP GARNISH(O/S), TAILLAMP PANEL(O/S) AND REAR SIDE PANEL(O/S).		3,500.00	1,800.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED PORTION.		2,500.00	1,400.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX RENEW AIRCON CONDENSER AND REFILL GAS.		150.00	100.00
			7,180.00	3,620.00
GRAND TOTAL			46,122.36	15,071.74

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			12,000.00
---	--	--	------------------

Report Ref No. CS/HSB23002043/Uqp3m4

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.